



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9887/2024**

SHIWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Nain, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared on behalf of the respondent/DDA since morning.
3. Let notice be issued to learned Standing Counsel for the DDA to appear in person in the present case.
4. Re-notify on 12.09.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 22, 2024/sp

At this stage, Mr. Sanjay Katyal, learned Standing Counsel for the DDA appears and accepts notice. He requests some time to seek instructions.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 22, 2024/sp