



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9887/2024**

SHIWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Nain, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

07.01.2025

%

List on 24.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 7, 2025

st