



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9887/2024

SHIWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Nain, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR...Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Utkarsh
Singh, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

It is already 5:15 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 22.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2025

aj