



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9887/2024**

SHIWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Nain, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Pulak Gupta
Joshi, Advs. for DDA
R-3 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 05.10.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sp